PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5355070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RADIUS HEALTH, INC.	03/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY		
Street Address:	3M CENTER		
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 33427		
City:	ST. PAUL		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55133-3427		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16092587		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (857)302-6843

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 857 287-3100

Email: Maureen.Tierney@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R105231 1130US.PCT2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAUREEN TIERNEY
SIGNATURE: /Maureen Tierney/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Joint Ownership (Radius_3M) R105231 1130#page1.tif source=Assignment_Joint Ownership (Radius_3M) R105231 1130#page2.tif source=Assignment_Joint Ownership (Radius_3M) R105231 1130#page3.tif

PATENT 505308290 REEL: 048216 FRAME: 0102

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, **RADIUS HEALTH, INC.**, having an address at 950 Winter Street, Waltham, MA 02451, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application listed in the attached <u>Exhibit A</u>, and the inventions disclosed therein; AND

WHEREAS, **3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY**, having an address at 3M Center, Post Office Box 33427, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring joint ownership of the right, title, and interest in and to the said patents and/or patent applications, and inventions, including any and all continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues and prolongations arising from the patent application in Exhibit A;

NOW THEREFORE, that for good and valuable consideration provided by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, hereby assigns, sells, and transfers, to Assignee, and said Assignee's successors, joint ownership of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said patents and/or patent applications, including national stage entries thereof and patents issuing thereon, and inventions, including any and all continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues and prolongations of any of the foregoing, and the right to claim priority rights deriving therefrom; provided that such assignment is pursuant to a prior agreement between Assignor and Assignee executed on February 27, 2018, and subject to the terms and conditions thereof regarding "Joint Arising IP."

ASSIGNOR: RADIUS HEALTH, INC.

EXECUTED, this 20 day of March , 2018.

Signature:

Printed Name: Brent Hatzis-Schoch
Title: SVP, General Counsel & Secretary

ASSIGNEE: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

EXECUTED, this 26 day of March, 2018.

Signature:

Printed Name: Ted K. Ringsred

Title: Secretary

EXHIBIT A

Attorney Docket No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Status	Title
113401- 8026.WO00	PCT/US16/56196	October 8, 2016	Pending	Formulations of PTHrP Analogues, Transdermal Patches Thereof, and Uses Thereof